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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $5,800     Class: 10000CLNW1     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   DRAGON MODE        Br Rhoades          Ri Mapes            X-X-X    5-7-3    $12,500
2   2   CRISPY CRUNCH      Ju Irvine           La Shock            X-X-X    9-7-5    $12,500
3   3   NON STOP TELL      Ja Day              Th Hall             X-X-X    8-6-7    $10,000
4   4   R CASH             Da Noble            Je Miller           X-X-X    6-8-5    $12,500
5   5   FRANK N FOSTER     Lo Ebersole         Ch Krummick         X-X-X    7-9-7    $12,500
6   6   LITTLEOLDME        Da Noble            Je McCown           X-X-X    7-5-5    $14,500
7   7   DANCIN COMMANDER   Da Noble            Da Ross             X-X-X    3-4-6    $12,500
8   8   SKEETER BITE       Ty Angus            Ba Stimer           X-X-X    8-8-9    $14,500
9   [9  NOT JUST ANY STAR  Aa Merriman         Le Joyce            2:02.3   1-7-5    $10,000
AE1     ALWAYS A DESIRE    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Wagler           X-X-X    4-6-3    $12,000

Second Race
CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $6,000     Class: 6000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   CUZBERTTOLDMESO    Ke Kash Jr          Th Hall             1:59.1   1-6-5    $6,000
2   2   PRINCE JOHN        Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          2:01.4   6-1-4    $6,000
3   3   MAYOR MITTCHEESE   Da Noble            Bi Rhoades          1:56.3   4-3-1    $6,000
4   4   ISLANDSPECIALMAJOR Da Noble            Ti Hall             X-X-X    5-1-7    $6,000
5   5   BORN TO RUN AS     Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    8-3-5    $6,000
6   6   ASTON HILL DAVE    Da Noble            Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    3-4-3    $6,000
7   7   THREE GRAND        Jo Miller           Jo Miller           1:55.4   3-1-3    $6,000
8   8   VOODOO RANGER      Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         2:01.3   1-5-4    $7,500

Third Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   TRAVELING PRINCE   Do Harmon           Kr Harmon           X-X-X    4-2-4    $18,750
2   2   VANELLOPE          Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          2:03.2   1-2-8    $21,750
3   3   DON'T LET EM PARTY Da Noble            Su Miller           X-X-X    2-1-8    $21,750
4   4   O U RED ICE        Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          2:03.4   1-6-5    $15,000
5   5   MORTLACH           An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         X-X-X    10-5-2
6   6   SCHOOLKIDSFASTGIRL Ke Kash Jr          To Troyer           X-X-X    6-3-9    $21,750
7   7   DONY DIEGO         Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Wagler           2:02.4   3-1-2    $18,750
8   8   FROM BEYOND        Aa Merriman         La Merriman         X-X-X    6-2-1    $21,750
9   [9  EIGHTY PLUS EIGHTY Lo Ebersole         Da Miller           X-X-X    7-4-5
AE1     TROTEN AWAY        Em Miller           Ge Miller           X-X-X    2-8-6    $15,000

Fourth Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE:
CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,500     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MAGIC SHARK        Lo Ebersole         Ba Redder           X-X-X    2-6-9
2   2   FARMERS BEACH      Aa Merriman         Ti Hall             X-X-X    4-5-8    $5,000
3   3   NORTHERN ANGLE     Da Noble            Ry Deaton           X-X-X    3-3-9    $5,000
4   4   BETTERLUVTOROCK    Ch Lems             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    7-4-X
5   5   POOF DADDY         La Harmon           Kr Harmon           X-X-X    5-5-6
6   6   BALLARD MR COIN    Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    8-2-5
7   7   FEARTHELUE         Da Noble            Ch Groen            X-X-X    8-8-4    $5,000
8   8   RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR   Jo Ciocca Jr.       Su Stockwell        X-X-X    6-7-6
9   [9  KING CORONA        Da Noble            Mi DeRuntz          X-X-X    6-9-8
AE1     TERRY ALBERT       Aa Merriman         La Merriman         2:02.2   6-1-7

Fifth Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $5,800     Class: 10000CLNW1     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   WOODSIDE GEICO     Da Noble            El Miller           X-X-X    6-8-3    $10,000
2   2   GATOR STONE        Aa Merriman         Aa Johnston         X-X-X    5-4-X    $15,000
3   3   ROYAL DUTCHESS     Ja Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    4-4-3    $17,000
4   4   TALKIN BOUT TONITE Em Miller           Jo Wagler           X-X-X    7-6-4    $12,500
5   5   GOVERNOR AS IT     Da Noble            Je Miller           X-X-X    6-6-9    $12,500
6   6   COUNT COLTSTONE    Er Miller           Ro Coblentz         X-X-X    2-3-4    $10,000
7   7   CONCORD CLASSIC    Ty Angus            Ba Stimer           X-X-X    8-4-6    $10,000
8   8   DUBLINS MARTINI    Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    7-6-7    $14,500
9   [9  KEEPURHANDSTOURSLF Do Harmon           Kr Harmon           X-X-X    4-6-5    $14,500
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Sixth Race
NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,000     Class: 30000CLNW7     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   LANESIDE SPORTSTAR Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    3-8-3    $30,000
2   2   KD'S MIK           Ma St Louis Jr.     St Currie           X-X-X    2-4-2    $30,000
3   3   DONT TELL ROSA     Da Noble            Je McCown           X-X-X    3-2-5    $37,500
4   4   STORM AHEAD        Ku Sugg             B Umholtz           1:58.1   2-1-1    $37,500
5   5   SKYWAY CHECKMATE   Da Noble            Co Makin            X-X-X    4-8-4    $30,000
6   6   SENOR SOLDADO      Da Noble            Jo Wengerd          X-X-X    7-7-1    $30,000
7   7   MY LEGEND          Lo Ebersole         Ja Day              X-X-X    5-4-4    $30,000
8   8   OVER HILL N DELLE  Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    4-5-3    $37,500

Seventh Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26.
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   BEACH FORECAST     Aa Merriman         Wh Johnson          X-X-X    5-9-6
2   2   BOBS REDEMPTION    Da Noble            Ty St Louis         X-X-X    5-3-2
3   3   DON'TCALLMEFRANCIS Br Rhoades          Ja Seymour          X-X-X    4-9-4
4   4   ONE LUCKY DUDE     Da Noble            Ba Redder           2:00.1   1-7-7
5   5   THE BUS A          Da Noble            Ch Groen            X-X-X    5-7-2
6   6   AINT EASY BEING ME Da Noble            El Miller           X-X-X    4-7-5
7   7   BACK IN MY DAY     Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          2:00.2   3-1-7
8   8   TWO BIRDS ONESTONE Ke Kash Jr          St Main             X-X-X    6-4-8
9   [9  BEACHCHIP HANOVER  Aa Merriman         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    6-6-2

Eighth Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS (MARES ALLOWED 20%). AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING
$8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   LIONS HABITAT AS   Da Noble            Ma Headworth        2:04.0   1-2-7    $8,000
2   2   MISSION VOYAGE     Da Noble            Je McCown           X-X-X    6-7-9
3   3   TECHNICAL WOW      Ju Irvine           Je Miller           X-X-X    7-4-2    $8,000
4   4   ELISDREAMGIRL      Aa Merriman         Le Hershberger      X-X-X    6-9-6
5   5   ALITTLEPIXIEDUST   Da Noble            Je Roegner          X-X-X    4-5-8
6   6   TRAVLIN SWAN       Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    8-8-5
7   7   BABY YODA          Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    8-3-4    $8,000
8   8   ESTESO             Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    2-5-6
9   [9  SMOOTH TALKIN      Da Noble            Ch Groen            X-X-X    6-9-7
AE1     FOUR WHEELIN       Lo Ebersole         Er Jaeck Jr.        X-X-X    3-3-4

Ninth Race
NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: 22500CLNW4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   DE DRAGON          Ch Lems             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    6-6-1    $28,125
2   2   STAGE DANCER       Ku Sugg             Wh Johnson          X-X-X    2-5-6    $28,125
3   3   HES ALL YOURSELF   Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ge Miller           1:58.0   8-1-5    $22,500
4   4   UP THE THRILL      Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    4-3-8    $22,500
5   5   PERPETRATOR        Br Rhoades          Ja Seymour          X-X-X    7-6-8    $28,125
6   6   CAPTAIN OF THE SEA Br Rhoades          To Smith            X-X-X    9-9-10   $28,125
7   7   LIL FUTURE Q       Ty Angus            Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    5-6-5    $28,125
8   8   ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR Aa Merriman         Vi Morgan Jr        1:56.4   1-6-9    $28,125
9   [9  PAPA VERLIN        Da Noble            Su Miller           X-X-X    7-2-5    $28,125

Tenth Race
CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $6,000     Class: 6000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   OUT COLD           Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          1:57.4   5-1-5    $6,000
2   2   WASH THE DRAGON    Ju Irvine           Ke Sherman          X-X-X    2-2-6    $6,000
3   3   OGRADYS FIRST MAN  Aa Merriman         Ti Hall             X-X-X    8-4-4    $6,000
4   4   MAGIC JOE LINDY    Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    9-8-8    $6,000
5   5   QUIK AND SHADY     Ku Sugg             Ca Kina             X-X-X    4-2-2    $6,000
6   6   DELRAY DUDE        Da Noble            Je Millner          1:56.1   5-1-5    $6,000
7   7   CAMMILLS MONEY MAN Br Rhoades          Ar Alvarez          X-X-X    4-9-3    $6,000
8   8   POUND SIGN         Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    9-7-3    $6,000
9   [9  BUSTER'S SHADY     Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    4-3-2    $7,500
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Eleventh Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED PICK 4 POOL STARTS HERE NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: 15000CLNW2     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   RB'SENDOFANERA     An Lake             Mi Shedron          X-X-X    5-6-6    $18,750
2   2   UALLGONNAMAKEMELOO Jo Ciocca Jr.       Su Stockwell        X-X-X    8-7-7    $18,750
3   3   SOLSTICE BEGONIA   Da Noble            Je Roegner          2:00.1   4-4-1    $15,000
4   4   CORPORATE BUSINESS Ku Sugg             Je Millner          X-X-X    2-4-4    $18,750
5   5   PETE SAID          Aa Merriman         Ca Hollar           X-X-X    2-6-2    $18,750
6   6   KB'S WELL DONE     Em Miller           Je Miller           X-X-X    3-5-7    $15,000
7   7   PHANTOMOFTHENIGHT  Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    8-4-3    $18,750
8   8   ALLBULLANDKNOWBEEF Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          2:00.1   1-2-2    $18,750
9   [9  SEA CRUISE         Ja Day              Th Hall             X-X-X    5-4-X    $18,750
AE1     MISS EMMA JEMMA    Em Miller           Ge Miller           X-X-X    2-2-3    $21,750

Twelfth Race
NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: 22500CLNW4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT Ju Irvine           Ma Headworth        X-X-X    2-3-4    $28,125
2   2   MOMMA KNOWS        Lo Ebersole         Jo Oliverio         1:59.3   6-9-1    $22,500
3   3   THROUGH THE STORM  Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    3-7-5    $22,500
4   4   HEZA HOT RODDIN    Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    4-6-4    $28,125
5   5   NICKELBACK         Br Rhoades          Da Hostetler        X-X-X    7-2-5    $28,125
6   6   RUNNING GLORY      Da Noble            Wh Johnson          X-X-X    5-X-5    $22,500
7   7   HAPPY HOUR BLUES   Aa Merriman         Aa Johnston         1:59.4   1-3-2    $28,125
8   8   LIFEBLOOD          Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          2:00.2   1-3-2    $28,125
9   [9  DANCIN EVERYWHERE  Gr Grismore         Ca Hollar           X-X-X    3-4-6    $28,125

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR
$40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,000     Class: NW4PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MASS TRANSIT       Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:59.4   1-9-8
2   2   VH VOLT            Lo Ebersole         Ja Day              X-X-X    8-3-5    $30,000
3   3   RODEO JET          Da Noble            Je Millner          X-X-X    3-7-6
4   4   BOUNDING DELIGHT   Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:58.2   1-5-2    $37,500
5   5   WHYWOODIDOTHAT     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    2-2-4    $30,000
6   6   ALL JACKED UP      Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          1:58.0   7-3-1    $37,500
7   7   TELLITLIKESONNY    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Pa Beeler           X-X-X    4-4-3    $30,000
8   8   BIG DADDY RALPH    Ku Sugg             Co Makin            X-X-X    5-6-2    $30,000
9   [9  THE TODDFATHER     Aa Merriman         Ja Shaw             1:58.3   1-4-3    $37,500

Fourteenth Race
CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $6,000     Class: 6000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MISTER MARVALOUS   Br Rhoades          St Currie           1:56.3   7-1-4    $6,000
2   2   SAYING GRACE N     Da Noble            Ch Groen            X-X-X    4-1-1    $6,000
3   3   JIMMY L            Da Noble            El Miller           X-X-X    2-7-4    $6,000
4   4   RAINBOW DESIGN     Br Rhoades          To Smith            X-X-X    5-8-2    $6,000
5   5   MONTY'S PLAY       Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    2-7-4    $6,000
6   6   POCKET OF TERROR A Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ca Kina             X-X-X    2-8-4    $6,000
7   7   BILLY LINCOLN N    Ju Irvine           Je Millner          1:57.4   2-1-3    $6,000
8   8   TYLER ALBERT       Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          1:58.1   1-1-7    $6,000
9   [9  VIVA LAS VEGAS N   Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:59.0   1-8-6    $6,000

Fifteenth Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) THAT ARE N/W $26,500 IN 2025-26.
Purse: $5,500     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   WINNIE KASH        Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    6-4-4
2   2   SHE'LL COME BACK   Da Noble            Pe Stratton         X-X-X    9-6-5
3   3   MIND YOWN BUSINESS Br Rhoades          Ma Chupp            X-X-X    5-7-6
4   4   EMERALD CHIP       La Harmon           La Harmon           X-X-X    X-5-7
5   5   FLY JESSE FLY      Ku Sugg             Ca Hollar           X-X-X    7-4-6
6   6   SMOLDERING         Jo Ciocca Jr.       Am Wengerd          X-X-X    6-5-3
7   7   OMAHA STORM CHASER Ju Van Otterloo     Ju Van Otterloo     X-X-X    1-4-X
8   8   IRISH COFFEE       Jo Kramp            Jo Kramp            X-X-X    7-6-6
9   [9  DONTYOUSAYIT       Ku Sugg             B Umholtz           X-X-X    7-7-8


